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3035 Wynstone Drive 
Sebring, Florida 33875 

Re: Docket No. 120172-WS 

Dear Mr. Harris: 

This will acknowledge receipt of the application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands 
County by Country Club Utilities, Inc., which was filed in this office on June 13,2012, and assigned 
the above-referenced docket nwnber. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. Ifmediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6199. 

Please note as well that the Commission's Statement of Agency Organization and Operations 
requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, 
or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to 
comply with this requirement by advising us ofany changes as they occur. 
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From: Dorothy Menasco 

Sent: Thursday, June 14,20124:54 PM 

To: Shannon Hudson 

Cc: Raquel Tully; Ann Cole; Hong Wang; Nonnye Grant; Lee Eng Tan 

Subject: RE: Dkt. 110266-WS - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands County by Country Club Utilities, Inc, 

Shannon, 

Thank you for your follow-up telephone call! I located DN 03849-12 and have determined that 
it is the payment record as received from Fiscal/Tully which includes the "original" SARC 
application. We will set up a new docket today based on that filing, and will add a CLK note to 
advise of the delay in processing the new docket (Docket No. 120172-WS). This e-mail will be 
placed in administrative correspondence for historical purposes. 

From: Nonnye Grant 
Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2012 11:13 AM 
To: Lee Eng Tan 
Cc: Dorothy Menasco 
Subject: RE: Dkt. 110266-W5 - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands County by Country 
Club Utilities, Inc. 

Good morning, appreciate the response, but staff will have to handle the request to 
open a docket by the form we have to establish a new docket. which will have to include 
the title, etc., I cannot do that. Once the request is filed by staff, a docket will be 
opened, should any filing(s) that were in the original docket be needed in the new one, 
you will have to advise those ON's numbers to be transferred from the old one to the 
new one. Should you have any questions, call Dorothy, 413-6243, as it's her section 
that opens dockets. 

Dorothy, for your information. 

Thanks, N 

From: Lee Eng Tan 
Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2012 11:04 AM 
To: Nonnye Grant 
Subject: RE: Dkt. 110266-W5 - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands County by Country 
Club Utilities, Inc. 

Hi Nonnye, 

Staff recommends that a new docket be open for Country Club Utilities. 

'.G.I 

Thanks. 

( ') , ) 

From: Nonnye Grant 
Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2012 3:46 PM 
To: Lee Eng Tan 
Subject: RE: Dkt. 110266-W5 - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands County by Country 
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Club Utilities, Inc. 

Thanks, will wait to hear from you as to what needs to be done. The payment is posted in the closed docket 
for your information. Nonnye 

From: Lee Eng Tan 
Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2012 3:39 PM 
To: Nonnye Grant 
Subject: RE: Okt. 1l0266-WS - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands County by Country Club Utilities, Inc. 

Hi Nonnye, 


I believe that Country Club will need a new docket file, but I've sent an email for confirmation to Andrew. 


As soon as I hear from him, I will let you know whether we write a memo or open a docket.. or both. 


Thanks! 


Lee Eng 


From: Nonnye Grant 
Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2012 1:36 PM 
To: Lee Eng Tan 
Subject: Okt. 1l0266-WS - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands County by Country Club Utilities, Inc. 

Good afternoon Lee, by memo dated 12-15-11, DN 08984-11, in the above docket you advised that the 
Utility was voluntarily withdrawing its application and for the docket to be closed administratively which we 
did. Today, see DN 03849-12, its a $2,000 payment for SARe application filing fee. The docket is closed, 
are we to re-open the docket? If so, please do a memo advising us what to do. Should you have any 
questions please give me a call. Thanks, 

Nonnye B. Grant 
Commission Deputy Clerk II 
Florida Public Service Commission 
phone: (850) 413-6746 
fax: (850)717-0114 
email: ngrant@psc.state.fl.us 
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